OP \$65.00 77221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IVR Holdings LLC		105/31/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
ge 226		00,01,2001	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenduit LLC
Street Address:	1007 Slater Road
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77221015	CENDUIT
Serial Number:	77186201	CENDUIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026214.002 NAME CHANGE AH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene D. Hanks	
	TRADEMARK	

Signature:	/Arlene D. Hanks/
Date:	07/18/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif	

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IVR HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IVR HOLDINGS LLC" TO "CENDUIT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 11:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

4312751 8100 070672476



Warriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5729802

DATE: 06-05-07

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:18 AM 06/05/2007
FILED 11:05 AM 06/05/2007
SRV 070672476 - 4312751 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Certificate of llows:	Formation of the limited liab	ility company is hereby amend
The (Certificate of For	mation of the limited liability comp	pany is hereby amended by changing
		IEREOF, the undersigned ha	ave executed this Certificate or
the_	3151	day of May	, A.D. <u>2007</u> .
		ву: <i>А</i> О	may (Paper)
	* *	- - ()	Authorized Person(s)
			Authorized Person(s)
		_	
		Name: James	Chopas

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Only

RECORDED: 07/18/2008